				ments or the new address(es) bel	<b></b>	
	of the U.S. Patent and ]	10311	6823	.ss of receiving party(ies):	· O	
1. Name of conv					¥ ۲	
Kevin Scott Williams			Name: Grote Industries, Inc.			
			Internal Addres	is:		
					0 20 20	
			Street Address	: 2600 Lanier Drive	130	
Additional name(s) o	f conveying party(ies) attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of con	veyance:	[	City: <u>Madison</u>			
	ite(s) October 21, 2005		State: IN			
Assignment Derger		-	Country: USA			
· -	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement			Zip: 47250		
	nt Interest Assignment		•			
Executive C	Order 9424, Confirmatory	License				
Other			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?  Yes	🛛 No	
	r patent number(s):	-		er with a new application.		
A. Patent Applica	tion No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	A	dditional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
concerning d	A dress to whom correspo ocument should be mai . Cole, Reg. No. 35102	ondence iled:		f applications and patents		
<b>concerning d</b> Name: <u>Troy J</u>	dress to whom correspo ocument should be mai	ondence iled: 2 Moriarty.	6. Total number o involved:			
<b>concerning d</b> Name: <u>Troy J</u>	dress to whom correspo ocument should be mai . Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: <u>Woodard, Emhardt</u> ,	ondence iled: 2 Moriarty.	<ol> <li>Total number of involved:</li> <li>Total fee (37 CF)</li> </ol>	 R 1.21(h) & 3.41) <b>\$4</b> 0	0	
concerning d Name: <u>Troy J</u> Internal Addre <u>McNett &amp; He</u>	dress to whom correspo ocument should be mai . Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: <u>Woodard, Emhardt</u> ,	ondence iled: <u>Moriarty,</u>	<ol> <li>Total number of involved:</li> <li>Total fee (37 CF Authorized to be address)</li> </ol>		0	
concerning d Name: <u>Troy J</u> Internal Addre <u>McNett &amp; He</u> Street Address	dress to whom correspo ocument should be mai . Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: <u>Woodard, Emhardt,</u> nry, LLP	ondence iled: <u>Moriarty,</u>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed</li> </ul>	1         R 1.21(h) & 3.41)         \$40         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account		
concerning d Name: <u>Troy J</u> Internal Addre <u>McNett &amp; He</u> Street Address	dress to whom correspondent should be main Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: <u>Woodard, Emhardt,</u> nry, LLP s: <u>Bank One Center/Tow</u> ent Circle, Suite 3700	ondence iled: Moriarty, wer	<ul> <li>6. Total number of involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed</li> <li>None require</li> </ul>	1         R 1.21(h) & 3.41)         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         d (government interest not affect)		
concerning d Name: <u>Troy J</u> Internal Addre <u>McNett &amp; He</u> Street Address <u>111 Monume</u>	dress to whom correspon ocument should be mai . Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: <u>Woodard, Emhardt,</u> nry, LLP s: <u>Bank One Center/To</u> ent Circle, Suite 3700 polis	ondence iled: Moriarty, wer	<ol> <li>Total number of involved:</li> <li>Total fee (37 CF</li></ol>	1         R 1.21(h) & 3.41)         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         d (government interest not affect         nation		
concerning d Name: <u>Troy J</u> Internal Addre <u>McNett &amp; He</u> Street Address <u>111 Monume</u> City: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u>	dress to whom correspondent should be main Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: <u>Woodard, Emhardt,</u> nry, LLP s: <u>Bank One Center/Towent Circle, Suite 3700</u> polis	ondence iled: Moriarty, wer	<ul> <li>6. Total number of involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed</li> <li>None require</li> </ul>	1         R 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$40         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         d (government interest not affect         nation         Last 4 Numbers 1391	ting title)	
concerning d Name: <u>Troy J</u> Internal Addre <u>McNett &amp; He</u> Street Address <u>111 Monume</u> City: <u>Indianar</u> State: <u>Indianar</u> Phone Numbe	dress to whom correspondent should be main . Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: Woodard, Emhardt, nry, LLP s: Bank One Center/To ent Circle, Suite 3700 polis	ondence iled: Moriarty, wer	<ol> <li>Total number of involved:</li> <li>Total fee (37 CF</li></ol>	1         R 1.21(h) & 3.41)         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         d (government interest not affect         nation	ting title)	
concerning d Name: <u>Troy J</u> Internal Addre <u>McNett &amp; He</u> Street Address <u>111 Monume</u> City: <u>Indianar</u> State: <u>Indianar</u> Phone Numbe	dress to whom correspondent should be main . Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: Woodard, Emhardt, nry, LLP s: Bank One Center/Togent Circle, Suite 3700 polis a	ondence iled: Moriarty, wer	<ol> <li>Total number of involved:</li> <li>Total fee (37 CF</li></ol>	1         R 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$40         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         d (government interest not affect         nation         Last 4 Numbers 1391         Expiration Date April 06	ting title)	
concerning d Name: <u>Troy J</u> Internal Addre <u>McNett &amp; He</u> Street Address <u>111 Monume</u> City: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> Phone Number Fax Number: <u>(</u> Email Address	dress to whom correspondent should be main . Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: Woodard, Emhardt, nry, LLP s: Bank One Center/Togent Circle, Suite 3700 polis a	ondence iled: Moriarty, wer	<ul> <li>6. Total number of involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CF <ul> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None requires</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Payment Inform <ul> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>b. Deposit Accordation</li> <li>Authorized U</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	1         R 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$40         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         d (government interest not affect         nation         Last 4 Numbers 1391         Expiration Date April 06         punt Number         User Name	ting title)	
concerning d Name: <u>Troy J</u> Internal Addre <u>McNett &amp; He</u> Street Address <u>111 Monume</u> City: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> Phone Number Fax Number: (	dress to whom correspondent should be main . Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: Woodard, Emhardt, nry, LLP s: Bank One Center/Togent Circle, Suite 3700 polis a	ondence iled: Moriarty, wer	<ol> <li>Total number of involved:</li> <li>Total fee (37 CF</li></ol>	1         R 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$40         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         d (government interest not affect         nation         Last 4 Numbers 1391         Expiration Date April 06         point Number	ting title)	
concerning d Name: <u>Troy J</u> Internal Addre <u>McNett &amp; He</u> Street Address <u>111 Monume</u> City: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> Phone Number Fax Number: <u>(</u> Email Address <b>9. Signature:</b>	dress to whom correspondent should be main . Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: Woodard, Emhardt, nry, LLP s: Bank One Center/Togent Circle, Suite 3700 polis a	ondence iled: Moriarty, wer	<ul> <li>6. Total number of involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CF <ul> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None requires</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Payment Inform <ul> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>b. Deposit Accord</li> <li>Authorized U</li> </ul> </li> <li>Data Total number of the second secon</li></ul>	1         R 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$40         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         d (government interest not affect         nation         Last 4 Numbers 1391         Expiration Date April 06         ount Number         Iser Name         NoteMode 2, 1005         ate	ting title)	
concerning d Name: <u>Troy J</u> Internal Addre <u>McNett &amp; He</u> Street Address <u>111 Monume</u> City: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> Phone Number Fax Number: <u>(</u> Email Address	dress to whom correspondent should be main Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: Woodard, Emhardt, nry, LLP s: Bank One Center/Topent Circle, Suite 3700 polis a Zip: 44 rr: (317) 634-3456 (317) 637-7561 s: Signature Signature Dn Signing	ondence iled: <u>Moriarty,</u> wer 6204-5137	<ol> <li>Total number of involved:</li> <li>Total fee (37 CF</li></ol>	1         R 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$40         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         d (government interest not affect         nation         Last 4 Numbers 1391         Expiration Date April 06         bount Number         Iser Name         NoteMode 2, 1005         ate         number of pages including cover         t, attachments, and documents:	ting title)	
concerning d Name: <u>Troy J</u> Internal Addre <u>McNett &amp; He</u> Street Address <u>111 Monume</u> City: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> Phone Number Fax Number: <u>{</u> Email Address <b>9. Signature:</b> <u>Troy J. Cole</u> Name of Perso	dress to whom correspondent should be main . Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: Woodard, Emhardt, nry, LLP s: Bank One Center/Togent Circle, Suite 3700 polis 	including cover sheet) s	<ol> <li>Total number of involved:</li> <li>Total fee (37 CF</li></ol>	1         R 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$40         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         d (government interest not affect         nation         Last 4 Numbers 1391         Expiration Date April 06         bount Number         User Name         NoteMode         Action         Mode         Image: Note of pages including cover         t, attachments, and documents:	ting title)	
concerning d Name: <u>Troy J</u> Internal Addre <u>McNett &amp; He</u> Street Address <u>111 Monume</u> City: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> Phone Number Fax Number: <u>(</u> Email Address <b>9. Signature:</b> <u>Troy J. Cole</u> Name of Perso	dress to whom correspondent should be main . Cole, Reg. No. 35102 ss: Woodard, Emhardt, nry, LLP s: Bank One Center/Topent Circle, Suite 3700 polis 	including cover sheet) services, Director of th	<ol> <li>Total number of involved:</li> <li>Total fee (37 CF</li></ol>	1         R 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$40         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         d (government interest not affect         nation         Last 4 Numbers 1391         Expiration Date April 06         bount Number         Iser Name         NoteMode 2, 1005         ate         number of pages including cover         t, attachments, and documents:	ting title	

TJC.le 370654

WEMMH #234744 (Updated 7/05)

## PATENT REEL: 017190 FRAME: 0318

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin Scott Williams of 940 Goldenrod Lane, Hanover, Indiana 47243, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful design for a SURFACE MOUNTED LED SIDE TURN SIGNAL LAMP for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Grote Industries, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 2600 Lanier Drive, Madison, Indiana 47250, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said design disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said design disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this day of <u>October 21, 2005</u>, and any and all other applications thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed November 2, 2005) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee. WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 20<u>05</u>, 20<u>05</u>

Kevin Scott Williams

STATE OF INDIANA ) COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Kevin Scott Williams, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Harro Votary Public

Printed: BRENDA J. HANNAH

Resident of JEPFERSON County

My Commission Expires:

SEPTEMBER 12,2007

Assignment Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/02/2005**